
Alameda/Bananas 

www.bananasbunch.org 
R&R Contact 
Raquel Marin 
510-658-0382 
referrals@bananasbunch.org 

Primary Contact 
Sarah  Silva  
510-658-7353, ext. 167 
sarah@bananasbunch.org 
 

Secondary Contact 
Angie CuatLatl 
510-658-7353 x 209 
angie@bananasbunch.org 
 



Alameda/Community Child Care Council (4C's) 

www.4c-alameda.org 
R&R Contact 
Celia Goetz 
510-736-0290 
celiag@4c-alameda.org 

Primary Contact 
Ariana Ortiz 
510-828-5717 
arianao@4c-alameda.org 
 

Secondary Contact 
Barbara Kasnic 
510-925-4016 
barbarak@4c-alameda.org 
 



Alameda/Hively 

www.behively.org 
R&R Contact 
Julie Yip 
925-417-8733 
jyip@behively.org 

Primary Contact 
Julie Yip 
925-417-8733 
jyip@behively.org 
 

Secondary Contact 
Mona Shirk 
925-417-8733 
mshirk@behively.org 
 



Alpine/Catalyst Community 

www.catalystcomm.org/programs/ 
R&R Contact 
Heather Della Ripa 
530-541-5848, ext. 104 
hdellaripa@catalystcomm.org 

Primary Contact 
Donita Elam 
530-694-2129 
delam@catalystcomm.org 
 

Secondary Contact 
 



Amador/The Resource Connection of Amador and Calaveras Counites, Inc 

www.trcac.org 
R&R Contact 
Sheri Noble 
209-754-1075 
snoble@trcac.org 

Primary Contact 
Sheri Noble 
209-754-1075 
snoble@trcac.org 
 

Secondary Contact 
Karen Frazier 
209-754-1075 
kfrazier@trcac.org 
 



Butte/Valley Oak Children's Services 

www.valleyoakchildren.org 
R&R Contact 
Karen Marlatt 
530-899-4949 
kmarlatt@valleyoakchildren.org 

Primary Contact 
Svetlana  Stockdale 
530-899-4928 
sstockdale@valleyoakchildren.org 
 

Secondary Contact 
Sierra  Johnson 
530-899-4928 
sjohnson@valleyoakchildren.org 
 



Calaveras/The Resource Connection of Amador and Calaveras Counites, 
Inc 

www.trcac.org 
R&R Contact 
Sheri Noble 
209-754-1075 
snoble@trcac.org 

Primary Contact 
Sheri Noble 
209-754-1075 
snoble@trcac.org 
 

Secondary Contact 
Karen Frazier 
209-754-1075 
kfrazier@trcac.org 
 



Colusa/Colusa County Office of Education 

www.ccoe.net 
R&R Contact 
Vicki Markss 
530-458-0350 
vmarkss@ccoe.net 

Primary Contact 
Maria Ayala 
530-458-0350 
mayala@ccoe.net 
 

Secondary Contact 
Joseph Moye 
530-458-0350 
jmoye@ccoe.net 
 



Contra Costa/CocoKids, Inc. 

www.cocokids.org 
R&R Contact 
John F. Jones 
925-586-1690 
john.jones@cocokids.org 

Primary Contact 
Megan Miccio 
925-956-4752 
megan.miccio@cocokids.org 
 

Secondary Contact 
Margaret Weigert Jacobs 
925-265-6456 
margaret.weigertjacobs@cocokids.org 
 



Del Norte/Del Norte Child Care Council 

www.dnccc.com 
R&R Contact 
Carissa King 
707-464-8311 x 224 
carissa@dnccc.com 

Primary Contact 
Carissa King 
707-464-8311, ext. 227 
carissa@dnccc.com 
 

Secondary Contact 
Jennifer Ruiz 
707-464-8311, ext. 210 
jenniferr@dnccc.com 
 



El Dorado/Catalyst Community 

www.catalystcomm.org/programs/ 
R&R Contact 
Heather Della Ripa 
530-541-5848, ext. 104 
hdellaripa@catalystcomm.org 

Primary Contact 
Rebecca Lew 
530-676-0707 
rlew@catalystcomm.org 
 

Secondary Contact 
Dana Schmalz 
530-676-0707 
dschmalz@catalystcomm.org 
 



Fresno/Central Valley Children's Services Network 

www.cvcsn.org 
R&R Contact 
Vanessa Lopez 
559-456-8195 
vanessal@cvcsn.org 
 

Primary Contact 
Vanessa Lopez 
559-456-8195 
vanessal@cvcsn.org 
 

Secondary Contact 
Michelle Canales 
559-456-8195 
michellec@cvcsn.org 
 



Glenn/Glenn County Office of Education, Child and Family Services 

www.glenncoe.org 
R&R Contact 
Heather Aulabaugh 
530-865-1145 
haulabaugh@glenncoe.org 

Primary Contact 
Carolina Ruiz 
530-865-1145 
cruiz@glenncoe.org 
 

Secondary Contact 
Heather Aulabaugh 
530-865-1145 
haulabaugh@glenncoe.org 
 



Humboldt/Changing Tides Family Services 

www.changingtidesfs.org 
R&R Contact 
Kerry Venegas 
707-444-8293 
kvenegas@changingtidesfs.org 

Primary Contact 
Lauren "Lo" Naples 
707-444-8293 
lnaples@changingtidesfs.org 
 

Secondary Contact 
Jeanine  Cañedo-Moncrief 
707-444-8293 
jcanedo-moncrief@changingtidesfs.org 
 



Imperial/Imperial County Office of Education 

www.icoe.org 
R&R Contact 
Heather Vessey-Garcia 
760-312-6604 
heather.vesseygarcia@icoe.org 

Primary Contact 
Heather Vessey-Garcia 
760-312-6604 
heather.vesseygarcia@icoe.org 
 

Secondary Contact 
Martha White 
760-312-6544 
mwhite@icoe.org 
 



Inyo/Inyo County Office of Education-Child Dev Div 

www.childcareconnect.inyocoe.org/ 
R&R Contact 
Kat Duncan 
760-873-5123 
kduncan@inyocoe.org 

Primary Contact 
Heather Davis 
760-873-5123 
hdavis@inyocoe.org 
 

Secondary Contact 
Karen Griego 
760-873-5123 
hdavis@inyocoe.org 
 



Kern County Superintendent of Schools / Community Connection for Child 
Care 

www.kernchildcare.org 
R&R Contact 
Ana Sanchez 
661-861-5313 
ansanchez@kern.org 

Primary Contact 
Ana Sanchez 
661-861-5313 
ansanchez@kern.org 
 

Secondary Contact 
Shirelle  Perez 
661-861-5308 
shperez@kern.org 
 



Kings/Kings Community Action Organization 

www.kcao.org 
R&R Contact 
Ruth Lopez 
559-415-7220 
ruth.lopez@kcao.org 

Primary Contact 
Ruth Lopez 
559-415-7220 
ruth.lopez@kcao.org 
 

Secondary Contact 
April Hatfield 
559-415-7170, ext. 7561 
ahatfield@kcao.org 
 



Lake/North Coast Opportunities 

www.ncoinc.org 
R&R Contact Primary Contact 

Jamie Castaldo 
707-994-4647 
jcastaldo@ncoinc.org 
 

Secondary Contact 
Teri R. Sedrick 
707-263-4688, ext. 410 
tsedrick@ncoinc.org 
 



Lassen/Lassen Child and Family Resources 

www.lassencfr.com 
R&R Contact 
Ashley Beavers 
530-257-9781 
abeavers@lassencfr.com 

Primary Contact 
Ashley Beavers 
530-257-9781 
abeavers@lassencfr.com 
 

Secondary Contact 
Thomas Jones 
530-257-7214 
tjones@lcoe.org 
 



Los Angeles/Children's Home Society of California 

www.chs-ca.org 
R&R Contact Primary Contact 

Rachel Dailey 
714-712-7873 
racheld@chs-ca.org 
 

Secondary Contact 
Diane Jasso 
714-712-7806 
dianej@chs-ca.org 
 



Los Angeles/Connections For Children 

www.connectionsforchildren.org 
R&R Contact 
Jessica Reynaga 
310-452-3325 
jessicar@cfc-ca.org 

Primary Contact 
Amanda Hsu 
310-452-3325 
amandah@cfc-ca.org 
 

Secondary Contact 
Meredith Lapides 
310-452-3325 
meredithl@cfc-ca.org 
 



Los Angeles/Crystal Stairs, Inc. 

www.crystalstairs.org 
R&R Contact 
Cecilia  Rojas 
323-299-8998 
cerojas@crystalstairs.org 

Primary Contact 
Cecilia Rojas 
323-299-8998 
cerojas@crystalstairs.org 
 

Secondary Contact 
Kendall Hirai 
323-421-1661 
khirai@crystalstairs.org 
 



Los Angeles/Mexican American Opportunity Foundation 

www.maof.org 
R&R Contact 
Soledad Viramontes  
323-313-1601 
sviramontes@maof.org 

Primary Contact 
Soledad Viramontes  
323-313-1601 
sviramontes@maof.org 
 

Secondary Contact 
Maria Ortiz 
831-757-0775 
mortiz@maof.org 
 



Los Angeles/Options for Learning 

www.optionsforlearning.org 
R&R Contact 
Kim Schaaf 
626-479-8863 
kschaaf@optionsforlearning.org 

Primary Contact 
Kim Schaaf 
626-479-8863 
kschaaf@optionsforlearning.org 
 

Secondary Contact 
Cynthia Rodriguez 
626-479-8097 
crodriguez@optionsforlearning.org 
 



Los Angeles/Pathways 

www.pathwaysla.org 
R&R Contact 
Sally Valenzuela 
213-427-2740 
svalenzuela@pathwaysla.org 

Primary Contact 
Alejandro Amaro 
213-427-2700 
aamaro@pathwaysla.org 
 

Secondary Contact 
Shannon Huston 
shuston@pathwaysla.org 
 



Los Angeles/Pomona Unified School District 

www.childdev.pusd.org/ 
R&R Contact 
Luis Valadez 
909-397-4740 
luis.valadez@pusd.org 

Primary Contact 
Monica Loriso 
909-397-4740 
monica.loriso@pusd.org 
 

Secondary Contact 
Monica Loriso 
909-397-4740 
monica.loriso@pusd.org 
 



Los Angeles/Child Care Resource Center 

www.ccrcca.org 
R&R Contact Primary Contact 

Jose Ramos 
(818) 717-1000 
JRamos@ccrcca.org 
 

Secondary Contact 
Jerri Stewart 
 



Madera/Community Action Partnership of Madera County, Inc. 

www.maderacap.org 
R&R Contact 
Leticia Murillo 
559-675-5733 
lmurillo@maderacap.org 

Primary Contact 
Leticia Murillo 
559-675-5733 
lmurillo@maderacap.org 
 

Secondary Contact 
Kareli Preciado 
559-675-5777 
kpreciado@maderacap.org 
 



Marin/Marin Child Care Council 

www.mc3.org 
R&R Contact 
Aideen Gaidmore 
415-491-5771 
aideen@mc3.org 

Primary Contact 
Michele Tyler 
415-491-5783 
michele@mc3.org 
 

Secondary Contact 
Kelsey Lombardi 
415-306-7589 
kelsey@mc3.org 
 



Mariposa/Infant/Child Enrichment Services, Inc. 

www.icesagency.org 
R&R Contact 
Paula Geiser 
209-533-0377 
paulag@icesagency.org 

Primary Contact 
Suzan Greenwood 
209-533-0377 
suzang@icesagency.org 
 

Secondary Contact 
 



Mendocino/North Coast Opportunities 

www.ncoinc.org 
R&R Contact Primary Contact 

Jamie Castaldo 
707-994-4647 
jcastaldo@ncoinc.org 
 

Secondary Contact 
Teri R. Sedrick 
707-263-4688, ext. 410 
tsedrick@ncoinc.org 
 



Merced County Office of Education  

www.mcoe.org/ 
R&R Contact Primary Contact 

Lorena Burrola 
209 381-6793 x 6101 
LBurrola@mcoe.org 
 

Secondary Contact 
Maria Montemayor 
209-381-4585 
mmontemayor@mcoe.org 
 



Modoc Child Care Resource and Referral, a division of TEACH, Inc. 

www.teachinc.org 
R&R Contact 
Carol Madison 
530.233.3111 x 102 
cmadison@teachinc.org 

Primary Contact 
Carol Madison 
530.233.3111 x 102 
cmadison@teachinc.org 
 

Secondary Contact 
Rocio Campos 
530-233-5437  
rcampos@teachinc.org 
 



Mono/Mono County Office of Education - Community Connections for 
Children 

www.monocoe.org/ccc 
R&R Contact 
Courtney Walsh 
760-934-0031 
cwalsh@monocoe.org 

Primary Contact 
Courtney Walsh 
760-934-0031 
cwalsh@monocoe.org 
 

Secondary Contact 
Sujey Prieto 
760-934-0031 
sprieto@monocoe.org 
 



Monterey/Mexican American Opportunity Foundation 

www.maof.org 
R&R Contact 
Soledad Viramontes  
323-313-1601 
sviramontes@maof.org 

Primary Contact 
Soledad Viramontes  
323-313-1601 
sviramontes@maof.org 
 

Secondary Contact 
Maria Ortiz 
831-757-0775 
mortiz@maof.org 
 



Napa/Community Resources for Children 

www.crcnapa.org 
R&R Contact 
Emily Alexander 
707-253-2085 
ealexander@crcnapa.org 

Primary Contact 
Emily Alexander 
707-253-2085 
ealexander@crcnapa.org 
 

Secondary Contact 
Maribel Miranda 
707-346-6980 
maribelm@crcnapa.org 
 



Nevada/Sierra Nevada Children's Services 

www.sncs.org 
R&R Contact 
Katie Filimonov 
530-272-8866, ext.208 
katief@sncs.org 

Primary Contact 
Jessica Norman 
jessican@sncs.org 
 

Secondary Contact 
Cindy  Santa Cruz-Reed 
530-272-8866, ext. 214 
cindys@sncs.org 
 



Orange/Children's Home Society of California 

www.chs-ca.org 
R&R Contact Primary Contact 

Rachel Dailey 
714-712-7873 
racheld@chs-ca.org 
 

Secondary Contact 
Diane Jasso 
714-712-7806 
djasso@chs-ca.org 
 



Placer County Office of Education 

www.placercoe.org 
R&R Contact 
Darcy Roenspie 
916-740-1641 
droenspie@placercoe.org 

Primary Contact 
Darcy Roenspie 
916-740-1641 
droenspie@placercoe.org 
 

Secondary Contact 
Regina Swaney 
530-846-4255 
rswaney@placercoe.org 
 



Plumas/Plumas Rural Services 

www.plumasruralservices.org 
R&R Contact 
Paula Johnston 
530-283-2735 
pjouhnston@plumasruralservices.org 

Primary Contact 
Debbie Guy 
530-283-4453 
dguy@plumasruralservices.org 
 

Secondary Contact 
 



Riverside County Office of Education- Early Care and Education 

www.rcoe.us/departments/early-education-services/early-care-and-
education 

R&R Contact 
Rosamaria Rodriguez 
951-826-6626 
rrodriguez@rcoe.us 

Primary Contact 
Priscilla Dade 
951-826-6626 
pdade@rcoe.us 
 

Secondary Contact 
Rosamaria Rodriguez 
951-826-6626 
rrodriguez@rcoe.us 
 



Sacramento/Child Action, Inc. 

www.childaction.org 
R&R Contact 
Kelli Newman 
916-369-3356 
kelli.newman@childaction.org 

Primary Contact 
Kelli Newman 
916-369-3356 
kelli.newman@childaction.org 
 

Secondary Contact 
Edie Gutierrez 
916-369-3395 
edie.gutierrez@childaction.org 
 



San Benito/Go Kids Inc. 

www.gokids.org 
R&R Contact 
Kendra Bobsin 
408-843-9000 
KendraB@gokids.org 

Primary Contact 
Nancy C. Barocio 
831-637-9205 
nancyb@gokids.org 
 

Secondary Contact 
Maria Granados 
831-637-9205 
mariag@gokids.org 
 



San Bernardino/CCRC  

www.ccrcca.org 
R&R Contact Primary Contact 

Jose Ramos 
818-717-1092 
JRamos@ccrcca.org 
 

Secondary Contact 
Jerri Stewart 
818-717-1010 
jstewart@ccrcla.org 
 



San Bernardino/PUSD 

www.childdev.pusd.org/ 
R&R Contact 
Luis Valadez 
909-397-4740 
luis.valadez@pusd.org 

Primary Contact 
Monica Loriso 
909-397-4740 
monica.loriso@pusd.org 
 

Secondary Contact 
Monica Loriso 
909-397-4740 
monica.loriso@pusd.org 
 



San Diego/YMCA Childcare Resource Service 

www.ymcasd.org 
R&R Contact 
Laurie Han 
619-837-8013 
lhan@ymcasd.org 

Primary Contact 
Laurie Han 
619-837-8013 
lhan@ymcasd.org 
 

Secondary Contact 
Maria Romero 
619-837-8072 
mromero@ymcasd.org 
 



San Francisco/Children's Council of San Francisco 

www.childrenscouncil.org 
R&R Contact 
Erica  Thorson 
415-343-3318 
ethorson@childrenscouncil.org 

Primary Contact 
Erica  Thorson 
415-343-3318 
ethorson@childrenscouncil.org 
 

Secondary Contact 
Maritza Salinas 
415-276-2937 
msalinas@childrenscouncil.org 
 



San Francisco/Wu Yee Children's Services 

www.wuyee.org 
R&R Contact 
Easter  Calvit 
415-230-7528 
easter.calvit@wuyee.org 

Primary Contact 
Michele Morrison 
415-230-7535 
michele.morrison@wuyee.org 
 

Secondary Contact 
Easter Calvit 
415-230-7528 
easter.calvit@wuyee.org 
 



San Joaquin/Family Resource Center 

www.frcsj.org 
R&R Contact 
Tiffany Phovixay 
209-461-2911 
tphovixay@frcsj.org 

Primary Contact 
Tiffany Phovixay 
209-461-2911 
tphovixay@frcsj.org 
 

Secondary Contact 
Tran Nguyen 
209-461-2926 
tnguyen@frcsj.org 
 



San Luis Obispo/Community Action Partnership of San Luis Obispo 
County, Inc.  

https://capslo.org/child-care-resource-connection/ 
R&R Contact 
Shana Paulson 
805-541-2272 
spaulson@capslo.org 

Primary Contact 
Mariela Rodriguez 
805-541-2272 
marielarodriguez@capslo.org 
 

Secondary Contact 
Shana Paulson 
805-541-2272 
spaulson@capslo.org 
 



San Mateo/Child Care Coordinating Council of San Mateo County 

www.sanmateo4cs.org 
R&R Contact 
David L Fleishman 
650-517-1435 
dfleishman@sanmateo4cs.org 

Primary Contact 
Isis Dawson 
650-517-1460 
4csresourceandreferral@sanmateo4cs.org 
 

Secondary Contact 
 



Santa Barbara/Children’s Resource and Referral of Santa Barbara County 

www.crrsbc.org 
R&R Contact 
Michelle Graham 
805-925-6701 
mgraham@crrsbc.org 

Primary Contact 
Jacqui Banta 
805-925-6701 
jbanta@crrsbc.org 
 

Secondary Contact 
Karina Acosta 
805-925-7071 
kacosta@crrsbc.org 
 



Santa Clara County Office of Education: Childcare Resource and Referral 
Program 

www.childcarescc.org/ 
R&R Contact 
Michael Garcia 
408-453-6649 
migarcia@sccoe.org 

Primary Contact 
Michael Garcia 
408-453-6649 
migarcia@sccoe.org 
 

Secondary Contact 
Raquel Dietrich 
669-212-4449 
rdietrich@sccoe.org 
 



Santa Cruz/Child Development Resource Center 

https://childcare.santacruzcoe.org/families/ 
R&R Contact 
Christina  Valentin 
831-466-5825 
cvalentin@santacruzcoe.org 

Primary Contact 
Christina  Valentin 
831-466-5825 
cvalentin@santacruzcoe.org 
 

Secondary Contact 
Brenda Ruiz 
831-466-5823 
bruiz@santacruzcoe.org 
 



Shasta County Office of Education/Early Childhood Services 

https://www.shastacoe.org/locations/ccre 
R&R Contact 
Randi Brickey 
520-646-5028 
rbrickey@shastacoe.org 

Primary Contact 
Randi Brickey 
530-529-3131 
rbrickey@shastacoe.org 
 

Secondary Contact 
Jordan Heberlein 
530-232-0039 
jheberlein@shastacoe.org 
 



Sierra/Sierra Nevada Children's Services 

www.sncs.org  
R&R Contact 
Katie Filimonov 
530-272-8866, ext. 208 
katief@sncs.org 

Primary Contact 
Jessica Norman 
jessican@sncs.org 
 

Secondary Contact 
Cindy  Santa Cruz-Reed 
530-272-8866, ext. 214 
cindys@sncs.org 
 



Siskiyou/Siskiyou Child Care Council 

www.siskiyouchildcare.org 
R&R Contact 
Heather  Maria Solus 
530.938-2748 
hsolus@siskiyouchildcare.org 

Primary Contact 
Margaret Hoaglen 
530-938-2748 
mhoaglen@siskiyouchildcare.org 
 

Secondary Contact 
Heather  Maria Solus 
530-938-2748 
hsolus@siskiyouchildcare.org 
 



Solano/Solano Family & Children's Services 

www.solanofamily.org 
R&R Contact 
Cinda-Rae Clemente 
707-864-4620 
cclemente@solanofamily.org 

Primary Contact 
Cinda-Rae Clemente 
707-864-4620 
cclemente@solanofamily.org 
 

Secondary Contact 
Carla  Hurtado-Arroyo 
707-414-0459 
churtadoarroyo@solanofamily.org 
 



Sonoma/Community Child Care Council of Sonoma County  (4C's) 

www.sonoma4cs.org 
R&R Contact 
Nicole Fassold 
707-544-3077 
nfassold@sonoma4cs.org 

Primary Contact 
Nicole Fassold 
707-544-3077 
nfassold@sonoma4cs.org 
 

Secondary Contact 
Ariana  Diaz De Leon 
707-544-3077 
adiazdeleon@sonoma4cs.org 
 



Sonoma/River to Coast Children's Services 

www.rccservices.org 
R&R Contact 
Anahi Flores 
707-869-3613, ext. 117 
aflores@rccservices.org 

Primary Contact 
Anahi Flores 
707-869-3613, ext. 117 
aflores@rccservices.org 
 

Secondary Contact 
Donna Roper 
707-869-3613, ext. 105 
droper@rccservices.org 
 



Stanislaus/Stanislaus County Office of Education-Child and Famiy Services 

https://www.findchildcarestanislaus.org/ 
R&R Contact 
Lisa Henry 
209-238-6404 
lhenry@stancoe.org 

Primary Contact 
Lisa Henry 
209-238-6404 
lhenry@stancoe.org 
 

Secondary Contact 
Veronica Garcia 
vgarcia@stancoe.org 
 



Sutter/Children's Home Society of California 

www.chs-ca.org 
R&R Contact Primary Contact 

Rachel Dailey 
714-712-7873 
racheld@chs-ca.org 
 

Secondary Contact 
Diane Jasso 
714-712-7806 
sandrag@chs-ca.org 
 



Tehama/SCOE Child Care Referral & Education 

https://www.shastacoe.org/locations/ccre 
R&R Contact 
Randi Brickey 
530-232-0064 
rbrickey@shastacoe.org 

Primary Contact 
Randi Brickey 
 530-529-3131 
rbrickey@shastacoe.org 
 

Secondary Contact 
Jordan Heberlein 
530-232-0039 
jheberlein@shastacoe.org 
 



Trinity/Human Response Network 

www.hrntrinity.org 
R&R Contact 
Sheri White 
530-623-2024 
swhite@hrntrinity.org 

Primary Contact 
Jennifer Oliver 
530-623-2024 
joliver@hrntrinity.org 
 

Secondary Contact 
Stacie Smith 
530-623-2024 
ssmith@hrntrinity.org 
 



Tulare County Office of Education, Resource & Referral 

www.tcoe.org/ECE/QISupportServices  
R&R Contact 
Elvira Barron 
559-651-0185 
ebarron@cc.tcoe.org 

Primary Contact 
Elvira Barron 
559-651-0185 
ebarron@cc.tcoe.org 
 

Secondary Contact 
Anthony Carrillo 
559-651-0185 
anthony.carrillo@cc.tcoe.org  
 



Tuolumne/Infant/Child Enrichment Services, Inc. 

www.icesagency.org 
R&R Contact 
Chris Mackenzie 
209-533-0377 
chrism@icesagency.org 

Primary Contact 
Suzan Greenwood 
209-533-0377 
suzang@icesagency.org 
 

Secondary Contact 
 



Ventura/Child Development Resources of Ventura County, Inc. 

www.cdrv.org 
R&R Contact 
Lisette Warth 
805-485-7878 ext. 1505 
lisette.warth@cdrv.org 

Primary Contact 
Lisette Warth 
805-485-7878 ext. 1505 
lisette.warth@cdrv.org 
 

Secondary Contact 
Nita Navarro 
805-485-7878 ext. 1424 
nita.navarro@cdrv.org 
 



Yolo/Children's Home Society of California 

www.chs-ca.org 
R&R Contact Primary Contact 

Rachel Dailey 
714-712-7873 
racheld@chs-ca.org 
 

Secondary Contact 
Diane Jasso 
714-712-7806 
dianej@chs-ca.org 
 



Yuba/Children's Home Society of California 

www.chs-ca.org 
R&R Contact Primary Contact 

Rachel Dailey 
714-712-7873 
racheld@chs-ca.org 
 

Secondary Contact 
Diane Jasso 
714-712-7806 
dianej@chs-ca.org 
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